Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

C210
C209C213
C211
VDD
C101
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 03, 2018-06-19
8PTVA120501EA
Reference Circuit (cont.)
Reference Circuit Assembly
DUT PTVA120501EA
Test Fixture Part No. LTN/PTVA120501EA V1
PCB Rogers฀6006,฀0.635฀mm฀[0.025"]฀thick,฀2฀oz.฀copper,฀εr =฀6.15,฀ƒ฀=฀1200฀–฀1400฀MHz
Components Information
Component Description Suggested Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101 Capacitor,฀39฀pF ATC ATC100B390KW500XB
C102 Capacitor,฀1฀µF TDK฀Corporation C4532X7R2A105M230KA
C103 Capacitor,฀33฀pF ATC ATC100A330JW150XB
C104 Capacitor,฀2.7฀pF ATC ATC800A2R7BT
C105 Capacitor,฀10฀pF ATC ATC800A100JT
C106 Capacitor,฀10฀µF TDK฀Corporation C5750X5R1H106K230KA
C801,฀C802,฀C803 Capacitor,฀1000฀pF Panasonic฀Electronic฀Components ECJ-1VB1H102K
R101 Resistor,฀1000฀W Panasonic฀Electronic฀Components ERJ-8GEYJ102V
R102 Resistor,฀10฀W Panasonic฀Electronic฀Components ERJ-8GEYJ100V
R801 Resistor,฀2000฀W Panasonic฀Electronic฀Components ERJ-8GEYJ202V
R802 Resistor,฀1200฀W Panasonic฀Electronic฀Components ERJ-3GEYJ122V
R803 Resistor,฀1300฀W Panasonic฀Electronic฀Components ERJ-3GEYJ132V
R804 Resistor,฀100฀W Panasonic฀Electronic฀Components ERJ-8GEYJ100V
S1 Transistor Infineon฀Technologies฀ BCP56
S2 ฀Voltage฀Regulator฀ Texas฀Instruments LM78L05ACM
S3 Potentiometer, 2k W Bourns฀Inc. 3224W-1-202E
Output
C201,฀C207 Capacitor,฀33฀pF ATC ATC100A330JW150XB
C202,฀C215 Capacitor,฀10฀µF TDK฀Corporation C5750X5R1H106K230KA
C203,฀C208 Capacitor,฀3.9฀pF ATC ATC800A3R9BT
C204,฀C205 Capacitor,฀6.8฀pF ATC ATC800A6R8BT
C206,฀C212 Capacitor,฀1฀µF TDK฀Corporation C4532X7R2A105M230KA
C209 Capacitor,฀22฀µF Cornell฀Dubilier฀Electronics฀(CDE)฀ SEK220M100ST
C210 Capacitor,฀100฀µF Cornell฀Dubilier฀Electronics฀(CDE)฀ SK101M100ST
C211 Capacitor,฀6800฀µF Cornell฀Dubilier฀Electronics฀(CDE)฀ ECO-S2AP682EA